

request-199253-a8ca2072@whatdotheyknow.com

Islington Council Environment & Regeneration Public Realm Division 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Turbine Wing 222 Upper Street London N1 1XR

T 07584370713
E brad.pearton@islington.gov.uk
W www.islington.gov.uk

25 March 2014

Dear Mr Baker

Subject: Freedom of Information Request REF No. 486920

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

You requested the following information:-

Question 1: Please provide details of the total number of PCNs issued via static cctv cameras for the following periods, April 2008 to 31 March 2009,1 April 2009 to 31 March 2010, 1 April 2010 to 31 March 2011, 1 April 2011 to 31 March 2012, 1 April 2012 to 31 March 2013 and 1 April 2013 to 31 January 2014.

Question 2: Please provide details of the total number of PCNs issued via mobile cctv cameras for the same periods.

In response to both questions, Please find the information requested in grid below.

| Year          | Static Issued | Mobile Issued |
|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 2008/09       | 34,531        | 1409          |
| 2009/10       | 66,548        | 1072          |
| 2010/11       | 46,010        | 1030          |
| 2011/12       | 44,473        | 1407          |
| 2012/13       | 48,625        | 1636          |
| 2013 – Jan 14 | 32,684        | 1576          |

If you are not satisfied with the way in which your request has been handled or the outcome, you may request an internal review within two calendar months of the date of this response by contacting: Information Complaints, Corporate Resources, Room G17, Town Hall, Upper Street, London N1 2UD. Email: <a href="mailto:infocomplaints@islington.gov.uk">infocomplaints@islington.gov.uk</a> <a href="mailto:mailto

Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner's Office, at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Telephone: 01625 545 700. Web: <a href="http://www.ico.org.uk">www.ico.org.uk</a>

Yours sincerely

Brad Pearton Technical Officer Islington Council